



Maynooth Students' Union Aontas na Mac Léinn Mhá Nuad

**S**|DC|7.22.11.09|14

**Item No:** 12h

**Topic:** Rules & Procedures Committee Election

**Status:** For Decision

**Meeting:** Wednesday, 9 November 2022

**Sponsor:** Clerk of the MSU Student Senate, Dillon Grace

## **Rules and Procedures Committee Election**

## **Background:**

Pursuant to Article 8.23 of the MSU Constitution 2019, the Rules & Procedures Committee is established by this Constitution and the Student Senate to consider matters of procedure generally and to recommend any additions or amendments to Standing Orders that may be deemed necessary and to oversee the procedure in Standing, Select and Special Committees (as the case may be), whether by request from the relevant Committee or otherwise, and to examine, where appropriate, the role of Committees as they evolve.

## Membership of the Committee

- President
- Secretary to the Executive
- Speaker of the Student Senate
- Secretary to the Student Senate
- Secretary to the Constitutional & Representative Review Committee
- Chairperson of the Student Academic Assembly
- Chairperson of the Clubs Council & Societies Council
- Two other members of the Student Senate elected by the Student Senate

The Committee shall meet at least twice per academic year, usually once per academic semester, and then as often as required to carry out its function.

## **Request:**

That the MSU Student Senate elect two senators from its membership to serve on this committee.